o=

'Frank LaRose

| ©ftio Secretary of State |

Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:
Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

375289

FOREIGN CORPORATION

09/06/1968

NEW RIVER ELECTRICAL CORPORATION

Active

Agent/Registrant Information

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

4400 EASTON COMMONS WAYSUITE 125

COLUMBUS OH 43219
04/17/2017
Active

Filings

Filing Type

FOREIGN LICENSE/FOR-PROFIT

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

Page 1 of 3

Tue Nov 18 2025

Date of Filing
09/06/1968
01/01/1966
01/01/1968
10/18/1968
10/18/1968
09/19/1969
01/01/1975
05/12/1976
01/01/1977

01/01/1978

Document ID
B573 2408
000000069518
000000069519
000000069520
000000069520
000000069521
000000069522
E151 1504
E267_1393

E393_0296



o=

'Frank LaRose
|  ©fio Secretary of State

Tue Nov 18 2025

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 01/01/1979 E595_ 1266
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 01/01/1980 E722_2109
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 01/01/1982 000000069523
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 01/01/1982 000000069523
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 08/11/1983 F255_1780
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 11/25/1983 F412_0744
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 03/05/1984 F455_1256
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 10/01/1984 F583_0770
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 02/21/1985 F678_2062
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 02/26/1986 F905_0435
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 02/18/1987 F908_0653
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 02/18/1988 F914 0978
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 02/13/1989 F919_1030
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED 09/04/1990 G948_0380
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 12/31/1990 G998_0942
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 12/31/1991 HO005_1805
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 12/31/1992 0010_0829
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 12/31/1992 H010_0829
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 03/07/1994 9472_1322
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 03/16/1995 5168_0901
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED 07/05/1996 5558 0397
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 03/04/1997 6007_0951
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE 01/08/1999 AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE 02/01/1999 AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE 04/07/1999 AGNTUPDT
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 03/06/2002 200206503670
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 03/31/2017 201710302962
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 04/17/2017 201710702872

Page 2 of 3



I E 1
Frank LaRose Tue Nov 18 2025
| Bfio Secretary of State |

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 18th of November, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Py

Page 3 of 3



