Tue Nov 18 2025



Entity#: 375289

Filing Type: FOREIGN CORPORATION

Original Filing Date: 09/06/1968

Location: --

Business Name: NEW RIVER ELECTRICAL CORPORATION

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAYSUITE 125 COLUMBUS OH 43219 04/17/2017 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
FOREIGN LICENSE/FOR-PROFIT	09/06/1968	B573_2408
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1966	000000069518
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1968	000000069519
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	10/18/1968	000000069520
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	10/18/1968	000000069520
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	09/19/1969	000000069521
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1975	000000069522
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	05/12/1976	E151_1504
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1977	E267_1393
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1978	E393_0296



Tue Nov 18 2025

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1979	E595_1266
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1980	E722_2109
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1982	000000069523
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1982	000000069523
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	08/11/1983	F255_1780
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	11/25/1983	F412_0744
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/05/1984	F455_1256
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	10/01/1984	F583_0770
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	02/21/1985	F678_2062
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	02/26/1986	F905_0435
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	02/18/1987	F908_0653
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	02/18/1988	F914_0978
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	02/13/1989	F919_1030
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	09/04/1990	G948_0380
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1990	G998_0942
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1991	H005_1805
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1992	0010_0829
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1992	H010_0829
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/07/1994	9472_1322
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/16/1995	5168_0901
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	07/05/1996	5558_0397
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	03/04/1997	6007_0951
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	01/08/1999	AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	02/01/1999	AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	04/07/1999	AGNTUPDT
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	03/06/2002	200206503670
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	03/31/2017	201710302962
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	04/17/2017	201710702872



Tue Nov 18 2025

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 18th of November, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 3 of 3